55 SNATCH
c&lJ
TOTAL

61 SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

67 SNATCH
c&lJ
TOTAL

73 SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

81 SNATCH
c&lJ
TOTAL

89 SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

96 SNATCH
c&lJ
TOTAL

102 SNATCH

c&lJ

TOTAL

109 SNATCH

c&lJ

TOTAL

109+ SNATCH
c&J

5/13/2024

wT NAME (YOB)
65 LINCOLN DANA (2007)
78 LINCOLN DANA (2007)
143 LINCOLN DANA (2007)

95 ZACH JENKINS (2001)
116 CHRIS BERG (1987)
209 CHRIS BERG (1987)

100 CHRIS BERG (1987)

123 TANNER HARWARD (2001)

222 CHRIS BERG (1987)

115 LEVI NIELSEN (1993)
140 LEVI NIELSEN (1993)
255 LEVI NIELSEN (1993)

140 BRIAN CUELLAR (1993)
175 BRIAN CUELLAR (1993)
315 BRIAN CUELLAR (1993)

136 BRIAN CUELLAR (1993)
180 BRYAN CUELLAR (1993)
314 BRYAN CUELLAR (1993)

136 SPENCER DENT (2004)
164 ROWDY HURST (1991)
292 GRANT TAYLOR (1994)

125 HUIHUI SOFELE (1992)

165 JOSEPH "CLINT" NICHOLES (1987)

290 HUIHUI SOFELE (1992)

150 JARED FLEMING (1991)
170 JARED FLEMING (1991)
320 JARED FLEMING (1991)

151 JUSTIN TOGISALA (1989) (176.60)
191 JUSTIN TOGISALA (1989) (176.60)
TOTAL 342 JUSTIN TOGISALA (1989) (176.60)

UTAH STATE WEIGHTLIFTING RECORDS

OPEN MEN

7/14/2018-4/13/2024

cLUB
ZION
ZION
ZION

UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

UNATTACHED
UTAH BARBELL
UNATTACHED

CIRCLE X
CIRCLE X
CIRCLE X

WAXMANS GYM
WAXMANS GYM
WAXMANS GYM

WAXMANS GYM
WAXMAN'S GYM
WAXMAN'S GYM

ZION
POTENZA
CIRCLE X

UNATTACHED
PRAXIS
UNATTACHED

UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

DATE
5/15/2021
5/15/2021
5/15/2021

9/13/2018 AMERICAN OPEN #3

7/14/2018
7/14/2018

1/12/2019
2/7/2020
1/12/2019

10/26/2019
10/26/2019
10/26/2019

7/1/12022
7/1/2022
7/1/12022

3/25/2023
4/13/2024
4/13/2024

3/2/2024
10/26/2019
5/15/2021

3/25/2023
1/12/2019
3/25/2023

1/23/2021
1/23/2021
1/23/2021

5/14/2022
5/14/2022
5/14/2022

MEET
UTAH STATE 42
UTAH STATE 42
UTAH STATE 42

SUMMER SLANG
SUMMER SLANG

UTAH STATE 40

NATIONAL JUNIORS

UTAH STATE 40

OCTOBER OPEN
OCTOBER OPEN
OCTOBER OPEN

NATIONALS
NATIONALS
NATIONALS

UTAH OPEN
PRAXIS CUP
PRAXIS CUP

NORTH AM OPEN 1

OCTOBER OPEN
UTAH STATE 42

UTAH OPEN
UTAH STATE 40
UTAH OPEN

ZION'S IRON OPEN
ZION'S IRON OPEN
ZION'S IRON OPEN

UTAH STATE 43
UTAH STATE 43

SITE
ZION BB, St. George, UT
ZION BB, St. George, UT
ZION BB, St. George, UT

Las Vegas, NV
Midvale Park, UT
Midvale Park, UT

American Fork, UT
Pleasanton, CA
American Fork, UT

Praxis, WVC, UT
Praxis, WVC, UT
Praxis, WVC, UT

Las Vegas, NV
Las Vegas, NV
Las Vegas, NV

SLC Crossfit

Mountain America Expo, Sandy, UT
Mountain America Expo, Sandy, UT

Columbus, OH
Praxis, WVC, UT
ZION BB, St. George, UT

SLC Crossfit
American Fork, UT
SLC Crossfit

ZION BB, St. George, UT
ZION BB, St. George, UT
ZION BB, St. George, UT

Hermes CF,Spanish Fork,UT
Hermes CF,Spanish Fork,UT
Hermes CF,Spanish Fork,UT



55 SNATCH
CcC&J
TOTAL

61 SNATCH
Cc&J
TOTAL

67 SNATCH
c&lJ
TOTAL

73 SNATCH
Cc&J
TOTAL

81 SNATCH
c&lJ
TOTAL

89 SNATCH
CcC&J
TOTAL

96 SNATCH
c&lJ
TOTAL

102 SNATCH
CcC&J
TOTAL

109 SNATCH
c&lJ
TOTAL

109+ SNATCH
CcC&J

5/13/2024

UTAH STATE WEIGHTLIFTING RECORDS

WT NAME (YOB)

95 ZACH JENKINS (2001)
110 ZACH JENKINS (2001)
205 ZACH JENKINS (2001)

95 TANNER HARWARD (2001)
123 TANNER HARWARD (2001)
218 TANNER HARWARD (2001)

90 JACOB GRAVO (2003)
116 JACOB GRAVO (2003)
206 JACOB GRAVO (2003)

110 JOSEPH MISER (2005)
135 ALDEN CHIU (2002)
243 ALDEN CHIU (2002)

111 MICHAEL URE (2000)
133 MICHAEL URE (2000)
244 MICHAEL URE (2000)

136 SPENCER DENT (2004)
152 SPENCER DENT (2004)
288 SPENCER DENT (2004)

125 SPENCER DENT (2004)
155 SPENCER DENT (2004)
280 SPENCER DENT (2004)

85 NATHAN WESTERMAN (2005)
93 NATHAN WESTERMAN (2005)
178 NATHAN WESTERMAN (2005)

108 JACOB PAXMAN (2000) (124.25) PROVEN STRENGTH
158 JACOB PAXMAN (2000) (124.25) PROVEN STRENGTH
TOTAL 266 JACOB PAXMAN (2000) (124.25) PROVEN STRENGTH

JUNIOR MEN 18-20

7/14/2018-4/13/2024

cLuB

UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

UTAH BARBELL
UTAH BARBELL
UTAH BARBELL

ZION
ZION
ZION

UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

PROVEN STRENGTH
PROVEN STRENGTH
PROVEN STRENGTH

ZION
ZION
ZION

ZION
ZION
ZION

CIRCLE X
CIRCLE X
CIRCLE X

DATE

4/13/2019
4/13/2019
4/13/2019

2/7/2020
2/7/2020
2/7/2020

10/28/2023
10/28/2023
10/28/2023

11/18/2023
1/23/2021
1/23/2021

7/20/2019
7/20/2019
7/20/2019

3/2/2024
3/2/2024
3/2/2024

10/28/2023
10/28/2023
10/28/2023

5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023

1/12/2019
1/12/2019
1/12/2019

MEET

UTAH BB FITCON
UTAH BB FITCON
UTAH BB FITCON

NATIONAL JUNIORS
NATIONAL JUNIORS
NATIONAL JUNIORS

BIG WTS FOR RYAN O
BIG WTS FOR RYAN O
BIG WTS FOR RYAN O

UTAH STATE 44

ZION'S IRON OPEN
ZION'S IRON OPEN

SUMMER SLANG
SUMMER SLANG
SUMMER SLANG

NORTH AM OPEN 1
NORTH AM OPEN 1
NORTH AM OPEN 1

BIG WTS FOR RYAN O
BIG WTS FOR RYAN O
BIG WTS FOR RYAN O

LEE DRAPER MEMORIAL
LEE DRAPER MEMORIAL
LEE DRAPER MEMORIAL

UTAH STATE 40
UTAH STATE 40
UTAH STATE 40

SITE

Salt Palace, SLC, UT
Salt Palace, SLC, UT
Salt Palace, SLC, UT

Pleasanton, CA
Pleasanton, CA
Pleasanton, CA

St. George, UT
St. George, UT
St. George, UT

Tekton Fitness, Murray
ZION BB, St. George, UT
ZION BB, St. George, UT

American Fork, UT
American Fork, UT
American Fork, UT

Columbus, OH
Columbus, OH
Columbus, OH

St. George, UT
St. George, UT
St. George, UT

CROSSFIT Lehi, UT
CROSSFIT Lehi, UT
CROSSFIT Lehi, UT

American Fork, UT
American Fork, UT
American Fork, UT



49

55

61

67

73

81

89

96

102

102+

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

5/13/2024

NAME (YOB)

95 ZACH JENKINS (2001)
107 BRYANT PHELPS (2002)
201 ZACH JENKINS (2001)

95 LINCOLN DANA (2007)
115 LINCOLN DANA (2007)
210 LINCOLN DANA (2007)

84 ALDEN CHIU (2002)
110 CAMERON LEE (2002)
192 ALDEN CHIU (2002)

72 CHASE LARSON (2005)
98 CHASE LARSON (2005)
161 CHASE LARSON (2005)

95 SPENCER DENT (2004)
115 SPENCER DENT (2004)
210 SPENCER DENT (2004)

54 NATE WESTERMAN (2005)
70 NATE WESTERMAN (2005)
124 NATE WESTERMAN (2005)

100 FREDRICK WOLFGRAMM (2002)
127 FREDRICK WOLFGRAMM (2002) (105.90)
225 FREDRICK WOLFGRAMM (2002) (105.90)

UTAH STATE WEIGHTLIFTING RECORDS

YOUTH MEN 16-17

7/14/2018-4/13/2024

CLUB

UNATTACHED
UTAH BARBELL
UNATTACHED

ZION BARBELL
ZION BARBELL
ZION BARBELL

UNATTACHED
CIRCLE X
UNATTACHED

PHOENIX BARBELL
PHOENIX BARBELL
PHOENIX BARBELL

ZION
ZION
ZION

CIRCLE X
CIRCLE X
CIRCLE X

KG STRENGTH
KG STRENGTH
KG STRENGTH

DATE

9/13/2018
1/11/2019
9/13/2018

2/29/2024
10/28/2023
2/29/2024

8/11/2018
10/26/2019
8/11/2018

2/12/2022
5/13/2022
2/12/2022

12/11/2021
12/11/2021
12/11/2021

5/13/2022
5/13/2022
5/13/2022

6/30/2019
4/13/2019
4/13/2019

MEET

AMERICAN OPEN #3
JR STATE
AMERICAN OPEN #3

NORTH AMERICAN OPEN 1
BIG WTS FOR RYAN O
NORTH AMERICAN OPEN 1

LAST CHANCE
OCTOBER OPEN
LAST CHANCE

LEE DRAPER MEMORIAL
STATE 43
LEE DRAPER MEMORIAL

RISE OF THE PHOENIX
RISE OF THE PHOENIX
RISE OF THE PHOENIX

STATE 43
STATE 43
STATE 43

YOUTH NATIONALS
UTAH BB FITCON
UTAH BB FITCON

SITE

Las Vegas, NV
American Fork, UT
Las Vegas, NV

Columbus, OH
St. George, UT
Columbus, OH

St. George, UT
Praxis, WVC, UT
St. George, UT

Lehi Crossfit, UT
Hermes CF,Spanish Fork,UT
Lehi Crossfit, UT

Farmington HS, UT
Farmington HS, UT
Farmington HS, UT

Hermes CF,Spanish Fork,UT
Hermes CF,Spanish Fork,UT
Hermes CF,Spanish Fork,UT

Anaheim, CA
Salt Palace, SLC, UT
Salt Palace, SLC, UT



39

44

49

55

61

67

73

81

89

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

89+ SNATCH

c&J
TOTAL

5/13/2024

UTAH STATE WEIGHTLIFTING RECORDS

WT
43
52
95

NAME (YOB)

36
50
86

JAXON MOE (2004)
JAXON MOE (2004)
JAXON MOE (2004)

55 LINCOLN DANA (2007)
70 LINCOLN DANA (2007)
125 LINCOLN DANA (2007)

65 LINCOLN DANA (2007)
80 LINCOLN DANA (2007)
145 LINCOLN DANA (2007)

75 LINCOLN DANA (2007)
100 LINCOLN DANA (2007)
175 LINCOLN DANA (2007)

76 LINCOLN DANA (2007)
95 LINCOLN DANA (2007)
171 LINCOLN DANA (2007)

67 ETHAN ISHOY (2004)
77 ETHAN ISHOY (2004)
144 ETHAN ISHOY (2004)

79 FRED MALOUF (2006)
90 FRED MALOUF (2006)
169 FRED MALOUF (2006)

YOUTH MEN 14-15

7/14/2018-4/13/2024

CLUB

ADAM HANCOCK (2006) UNATTACHED
ADAM HANCOCK (2006) UNATTACHED
ADAM HANCOCK (2006) UNATTACHED

KG STRENGTH
KG STRENGTH
KG STRENGTH

ZION
ZION
ZION

ZION
ZION
ZION

ZION
ZION
ZION

ZION
ZION
ZION

BROKEN RECORD
BROKEN RECORD
BROKEN RECORD

UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

DATE
1/23/2021
1/23/2021
1/23/2021

MEET
ZION'S IRON OPEN
ZION'S IRON OPEN
ZION'S IRON OPEN

10/27/2018 RECORDBREAKERS
10/27/2018 RECORDBREAKERS
10/27/2018 RECORDBREAKERS

1/23/2021
1/23/2021
1/23/2021

5/15/2021
6/27/2021
6/27/2021

2/12/2022
5/14/2022
5/14/2022

6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022

1/12/2019
1/12/2019
1/12/2019

5/15/2021
5/15/2021
5/15/2021

ZION'S IRON OPEN
ZION'S IRON OPEN
ZION'S IRON OPEN

UTAH STATE 42
NATIONAL YOUTH
NATIONAL YOUTH

LEE DRAPER MEMORIAL
STATE 43
STATE 43

YOUTH NATIONALS
YOUTH NATIONALS
YOUTH NATIONALS

UTAH STATE 40
UTAH STATE 40
UTAH STATE 40

UTAH STATE 42
UTAH STATE 42
UTAH STATE 42

SITE
ZION BB, St. George, UT
ZION BB, St. George, UT
ZION BB, St. George, UT

Holladay, UT
Holladay, UT
Holladay, UT

ZION BB, St. George, UT
ZION BB, St. George, UT
ZION BB, St. George, UT

ZION BB, St. George, UT
Detroit, Ml
Detroit, Ml

Lehi Crossfit, UT
Hermes CF,Spanish Fork,UT
Hermes CF,Spanish Fork,UT

Las Vegas, NV
Las Vegas, NV
Las Vegas, NV

American Fork, UT
American Fork, UT
American Fork, UT

ZION BB, St. George, UT
ZION BB, St. George, UT
ZION BB, St. George, UT



UTAH STATE WEIGHTLIFTING RECORDS
YOUTH MEN U13

7/14/2018-4/13/2024

WT NAME (YOB) CLUB DATE MEET SITE

32 SNATCH 39* ADAM HANCOCK (2006) UNATTACHED 6/28/2019 YOUTH NATIONALS Anaheim, CA
C&J 48 ADAM HANCOCK (2006) UNATTACHED 6/28/2019 YOUTH NATIONALS Anaheim, CA
TOTAL 87* ADAM HANCOCK (2006) UNATTACHED 6/28/2019 YOUTH NATIONALS Anaheim, CA

36 SNATCH 33 ETHAN DANA (2011) ZION 4/13/2024 PRAXIS CUP Mountain America Expo, Sandy, UT
C&J 39 ETHAN DANA (2011) ZION 4/13/2024 PRAXIS CUP Mountain America Expo, Sandy, UT
TOTAL 72 ETHAN DANA (2011) ZION 4/13/2024 PRAXIS CUP Mountain America Expo, Sandy, UT

39 SNATCH 32 LINCOLN DANA (2007) ZION 6/15/2019 RUMBLE-RED ROCKS Washington, UT
C&J 38 LINCOLN DANA (2007) ZION 7/20/2019 SUMMER SLANG  American Fork, UT
TOTAL 70 LINCOLN DANA (2007) ZION 7/20/2019 SUMMER SLANG  American Fork, UT

44 SNATCH 28 COLLIN VOWLES (2009) BROKEN RECORD 9/26/2020 2020 OPEN Praxis, WVC, UT
C&J 36 COLLIN VOWLES (2009) BROKEN RECORD 9/26/2020 2020 OPEN Praxis, WVC, UT
TOTAL 64 COLLIN VOWLES (2009) BROKEN RECORD 9/26/2020 2020 OPEN Praxis, WVC, UT

49 SNATCH 38 KASHTON BAIRD (2006) ZION 1/11/2019 JR STATE American Fork, UT
C&J 45 KASHTON BAIRD (2006) ZION 1/11/2019 JR STATE American Fork, UT
TOTAL 83 KASHTON BAIRD (2006) ZION 1/11/2019 JR STATE American Fork, UT

55 SNATCH 44 RYAN REICHMAN (2006) PROVEN STRENGTH 4/13/2019 UTAH BB FITCON  Salt Palace, SLC, UT
C&J 55 KASHTON BAIRD (2006) ZION 6/28/2019 YOUTH NATIONALS Anaheim, CA
TOTAL 98 RYAN REICHMAN (2006) PROVEN STRENGTH 4/13/2019 UTAH BB FITCON  Salt Palace, SLC, UT

61 SNATCH 55 FINN MALOUF (2009) UNATTACHED 6/25/2022 YOUTH NATIONALS Las Vegas, NV
C&J 75 FINN MALOUF (2009) UNATTACHED 6/25/2022 YOUTH NATIONALS Las Vegas, NV
TOTAL 130 FINN MALOUF (2009) UNATTACHED 6/25/2022 YOUTH NATIONALS Las Vegas, NV

67 SNATCH 35 CARSON PACE (2009) ZION 10/8/2022 WSO St. George, UT
C&J 45 CARSON PACE (2009) ZION 10/8/2022 WSO St. George, UT
TOTAL 80 CARSON PACE (2009) ZION 10/8/2022 WSO St. George, UT

73 SNATCH 71 FRED MALOUF (2006) UNATTACHED 6/28/2019 YOUTH NATIONALS Anaheim, CA
C&J 87 FRED MALOUF (2006) UNATTACHED 6/28/2019 YOUTH NATIONALS Anaheim, CA
TOTAL 158 FRED MALOUF (2006) UNATTACHED 6/28/2019 YOUTH NATIONALS Anaheim, CA

73+ SNATCH 66 FRED MALOUF (2006) (73.40) UTAH BARBELL 1/11/2019 JR STATE American Fork, UT
C&J 74 FRED MALOUF (2006) (73.40) UTAH BARBELL 1/11/2019 JR STATE American Fork, UT
TOTAL 140 FRED MALOUF (2006) (73.40) UTAH BARBELL 1/11/2019 JR STATE American Fork, UT

5/13/2024

*American Record



WT NAME (YOB) CLUB DATE MEET SITE
55 SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL
61 SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL
67 SNATCH 89 RYAN DANA (1979) ZION 9/13/2018 AMERICAN OPEN #3 Las Vegas, NV
C&J 105 RYAN DANA (1979) ZION 9/13/2018 AMERICAN OPEN #3 Las Vegas, NV
TOTAL 194 RYAN DANA (1979) ZION 9/13/2018 AMERICAN OPEN #3 Las Vegas, NV
73 SNATCH 91 ADRIAN CUEVAS (1985) UTAH BARBELL 12/6/2020 UTAH BB WINTER MEET Lehi Crossfit, UT
C&J 118 ADRIAN CUEVAS (1985) UTAH BARBELL 2/12/2022 LEE DRAPER MEMORIAL Lehi Crossfit, UT
TOTAL 207 ADRIAN CUEVAS (1985) UTAH BARBELL 12/6/2020 UTAH BB WINTER MEET Lehi Crossfit, UT
81 SNATCH 105 DANIEL ROBLES (1983) XCEL BARBELL 10/27/2018 RECORDBREAKERS Holladay, UT
C&J 133 DANIEL ROBLES (1983) XCEL BARBELL 10/27/2018 RECORDBREAKERS Holladay, UT
TOTAL 238 DANIEL ROBLES (1983) XCEL BARBELL 10/27/2018 RECORDBREAKERS Holladay, UT
89 SNATCH 107 LUCAS CALL (1980) UNATTACHED  3/31/2019 NATIONAL MASTERS Salt Palace, SLC, UT
C&J 136 LUCAS CALL (1980) UNATTACHED  3/31/2019 NATIONAL MASTERS Salt Palace, SLC, UT
TOTAL 243 LUCAS CALL (1980) UNATTACHED  3/31/2019 NATIONAL MASTERS Salt Palace, SLC, UT
96 SNATCH 112 SAM CLEGG (1986) UNATTACHED  3/25/2023 UTAH OPEN SLC Crossfit
C&J 145 JOSH COOK (1980) XCEL BARBELL 1/12/2019 UTAH STATE 40 American Fork, UT
TOTAL 255 JOSH COOK (1980) XCEL BARBELL 1/12/2019 UTAH STATE 40 American Fork, UT
102 SNATCH 111 BRANDON SMITH (1983) P1 BARBELL 6/19/2021 PRAXIS CUP WAXMAN GYM, SLC, UT
C&J 151 BRANDON SMITH (1983) P1 BARBELL 6/19/2021 PRAXIS CUP WAXMAN GYM, SLC, UT
TOTAL 262 BRANDON SMITH (1983) P1 BARBELL 6/19/2021 PRAXIS CUP WAXMAN GYM, SLC, UT
109 SNATCH 130 ZACH BRODIS (1983) UNATTACHED  4/24/2022 NATIONAL MASTERS Salt Palace, SLC, UT
C&J 163 CLINT NICHOLS (1987) WAXMANS GYM 4/24/2022 NATIONAL MASTERS Salt Palace, SLC, UT
TOTAL 283 CLINT NICHOLS (1987) WAXMANS GYM 4/24/2022 NATIONAL MASTERS Salt Palace, SLC, UT
109+ SNATCH 122 AUSTIN HARRIS (1986) P1 BARBELL 12/10/2022 WORLD MASTERS Orlando, FL
C&J 161 AUSTIN HARRIS (1986) P1 BARBELL 11/7/2021 HC AM MASTERS Reno, NV
TOTAL 279 AUSTIN HARRIS (1986) P1 BARBELL 11/7/2021 HC AM MASTERS Reno, NV

5/13/2024

UTAH STATE WEIGHTLIFTING RECORDS
MASTER MEN 35-39

7/14/2018-4/13/2024



55

61

67

73

81

89

96

102

109

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
Cc&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
Cc&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
Cc&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

109+ SNATCH

c&J

5/13/2024

WT NAME (YOB)

54 RYAN BORROWMAN (1975)
69 RYAN BORROWMAN (1975)
123 RYAN BORROWMAN (1975)

92 RYAN DANA (1979)
111 RYAN DANA (1979)
201 RYAN DANA (1979)

95 RYAN DANA (1979)
115 RYAN DANA (1979)
209 RYAN DANA (1979)

101 JOE FECKER (1984)
125 JOE FECKER (1984)
226 JOE FECKER (1984)

94 MIKE BURR (1983)
127 MIKE BURR (1983)
221 MIKE BURR (1983)

107 T CHAD BAIRD (1974)
125 T CHAD BAIRD (1974)
232 T CHAD BAIRD (1974)

96 BRIAN BOND (1982) (UT BB)
135 BRIAN BOND (1982) (UT BB)
231 BRIAN BOND (1982) (UT BB)

130 PETER CLAYTON (1979)
146 ZACHARY BRODIS (1983)
274 PETER CLAYTON (1979)

MASTER MEN 40-44

7/14/2018-4/13/2024

110 CHAD HANSEN (1981) (117.75) UNATTACHED
152 CHAD HANSEN (1981) (117.75) UNATTACHED
TOTAL 262 CHAD HANSEN (1981) (117.75) UNATTACHED

CcLuUB DATE
BROKEN RECORD  10/26/2019
BROKEN RECORD  10/26/2019
BROKEN RECORD  10/26/2019
ZION 2/28/2019
ZION 4/23/2022
ZION 4/23/2022
ZION 3/2/2023
ZION 2/12/2022
ZION 2/12/2022
UNATTACHED 4/13/2024
UNATTACHED 4/13/2024
UNATTACHED 4/13/2024
UNATTACHED 4/13/2024
UNATTACHED 4/13/2024
UNATTACHED 4/13/2024
ZION 9/16/2018
ZION 7/14/2018
ZION 9/16/2018
(UNATTACHED) 11/18/2023
(UNATTACHED) 11/18/2023
(UNATTACHED) 11/18/2023
BROKEN RECORD  10/26/2019
UNATTACHED 4/13/2024
BROKEN RECORD  10/26/2019

3/7/2021
3/7/2021
3/7/2021

UTAH STATE WEIGHTLIFTING RECORDS

MEET

OCTOBER OPEN
OCTOBER OPEN
OCTOBER OPEN

AMERICAN OPEN #1
NATIONAL MASTERS
NATIONAL MASTERS

NORTH AM OPEN 1
LEE DRAPER MEMORIAL
LEE DRAPER MEMORIAL

PRAXIS CUP
PRAXIS CUP
PRAXIS CUP

PRAXIS CUP
PRAXIS CUP
PRAXIS CUP

AMERICAN OPEN #3
SUMMER SLANG
AMERICAN OPEN #3

UTAH STATE 44
UTAH STATE 44
UTAH STATE 44

OCTOBER OPEN
PRAXIS CUP
OCTOBER OPEN

SITE

Praxis, WVC, UT
Praxis, WVC, UT
Praxis, WVC, UT

Columbus, OH
Salt Palace, SLC, UT
Salt Palace, SLC, UT

COLUMBUS, OH
Lehi Crossfit, UT
Lehi Crossfit, UT

Mountain America Expo, Sandy, UT
Mountain America Expo, Sandy, UT
Mountain America Expo, Sandy, UT

Mountain America Expo, Sandy, UT
Mountain America Expo, Sandy, UT
Mountain America Expo, Sandy, UT

Midvale Park, UT
Midvale Park, UT
Midvale Park, UT

Tekton Fitness, Murray
Tekton Fitness, Murray
Tekton Fitness, Murray

Praxis, WVC, UT
Mountain America Expo, Sandy, UT
Praxis, WVC, UT

NORTH AMERICAN OPEN 1 Maverick Center, WVC, UT
NORTH AMERICAN OPEN 1 Maverick Center, WVC, UT
NORTH AMERICAN OPEN 1 Maverick Center, WVC, UT



55

61

67

73

81

89

96

102

109

SNATCH
Cc&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&lJ
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&lJ
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&lJ
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&lJ
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&lJ
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&lJ
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&lJ
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&lJ
TOTAL

109+ SNATCH

c&lJ
TOTAL

5/13/2024

UTAH STATE WEIGHTLIFTING RECORDS

WT NAME (YOB)

90 RYAN DANA (1979)
115 RYAN DANA (1979)
205 RYAN DANA (1979)

102 BILLY AGUILAR (1974)
123 BILLY AGUILAR (1974)
223 BILLY AGUILAR (1974)

110 T. CHAD BAIRD (1974)
124 BILLY AGUILAR (1974)
233 T. CHAD BAIRD (1974)

90 DARNELL CABANA (1973)
118 DARNELL CABANA (1973)
205 DARNELL CABANA (1973)

93 DARNELL CABANA (1973)
116 DARNELL CABANA (1973)
208 DARNELL CABANA (1973)

78 TIM DA SILVA (1975)
97 TIM DA SILVA (1975)
175 TIM DA SILVA (1975)

MASTER MEN 45-49

7/14/2018-4/13/2024

cLuB

ZION
ZION
ZION

USA/3 WHEELS
3 WHEELS
USA/3 WHEELS

ZION
3 WHEELS
ZION

UTAH BARBELL
UTAH BARBELL
UTAH BARBELL

UTAH BARBELL
UTAH BARBELL
UTAH BARBELL

HAWTHORNE
HAWTHORNE
HAWTHORNE

DATE

4/13/2024
4/13/2024
4/13/2024

8/16-24/2019
3/29/2019
8/16-24/2019

1/12/2019
11/16/2019
1/12/2019

10/26/2019
12/6/2020
12/6/2020

5/14/2022
2/12/2022
5/14/2022

2/1/2020
2/1/2020
2/1/2020

MEET

PRAXIS CUP
PRAXIS CUP
PRAXIS CUP

WORLD MASTERS
NATIONAL MASTERS
WORLD MASTERS

UTAH STATE 40
AMERICAN MASTERS
UTAH STATE 40

OCTOBER OPEN
UTAH BB WINTER MEET
UTAH BB WINTER MEET

STATE 43
LEE DRAPER MEMORIAL
STATE 43

LAST CHANCE AO 1
LAST CHANCE AO 1
LAST CHANCE AO 1

SITE

Mountain America Expo, Sandy, UT
Mountain America Expo, Sandy, UT
Mountain America Expo, Sandy, UT

Montreal, CAN
Salt Palace, SLC, UT
Montreal, CAN

American Fork, UT
Seattle, WA
American Fork, UT

Praxis, WVC, UT
Lehi Crossfit, UT
Lehi Crossfit, UT

Hermes CF,Spanish Fork,UT
Lehi Crossfit, UT
Hermes CF,Spanish Fork,UT

Wasatch XFIT, Layton, UT
Wasatch XFIT, Layton, UT
Wasatch XFIT, Layton, UT



UTAH STATE WEIGHTLIFTING RECORDS
MASTER MEN 50-54

7/14/2018-4/13/2024

WT NAME (YOB) CLUB DATE MEET SITE
55 SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL
61 SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL
67 SNATCH 62 LUIS CARRENO (1965) POTENZA 11/2-4/2018 AMERICAN MASTERS Salt Palace, SLC, UT
C&J 86 LUIS CARRENO (1965) POTENZA 11/2-4/2018 AMERICAN MASTERS Salt Palace, SLC, UT
TOTAL 148 LUIS CARRENO (1965) POTENZA 11/2-4/2018 AMERICAN MASTERS Salt Palace, SLC, UT
73 SNATCH 75 DARREN YAGER (1966) UNATTACHED  10/26/2019 OCTOBER OPEN Praxis, WVC, UT
C&J 105 DARREN YAGER (1966) UNATTACHED  10/26/2019 OCTOBER OPEN Praxis, WVC, UT
TOTAL 180 DARREN YAGER (1966) UNATTACHED  10/26/2019 OCTOBER OPEN Praxis, WVC, UT
81 SNATCH 60 MAREK CERNY (1973) UNATTACHED 4/13/2024 PRAXIS CUP Mountain America Expo, Sandy, UT
C&J 72 MAREK CERNY (1973) UNATTACHED 4/13/2024 PRAXIS CUP Mountain America Expo, Sandy, UT
TOTAL 132 MAREK CERNY (1973) UNATTACHED 4/13/2024 PRAXIS CUP Mountain America Expo, Sandy, UT
89 SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL
96 SNATCH 100 TOM GREDING (1968) XCEL 7/14/2018 SUMMER SLANG Midvale Park, UT
C&J 125 TOM GREDING (1968) XCEL 11/2-4/2018 AMERICAN MASTERS Salt Palace, SLC, UT
TOTAL 221 TOM GREDING (1968) XCEL 7/14/2018 SUMMER SLANG Midvale Park, UT
102 SNATCH 99 TOM GREDING (1968) XCEL 3/29/2019 NATIONAL MASTERS Salt Palace, SLC, UT
C&J 124 TOM GREDING (1968) POTENZA 10/26/2019 OCTOBER OPEN Praxis, WVC, UT
TOTAL 222 TOM GREDING (1968) XCEL 3/29/2019 NATIONAL MASTERS Salt Palace, SLC, UT
109 SNATCH 40 DAVID CHIU (1964) UNATTACHED 8/11/2018 LAST CHANCE St. George, UT
C&J 88 DAVID CHIU (1964) UNATTACHED 8/11/2018 LAST CHANCE St. George, UT
TOTAL 128 DAVID CHIU (1964) UNATTACHED 8/11/2018 LAST CHANCE St. George, UT
109+ SNATCH 89 STEVE ARNOLDUS (1971) BROKEN RECORD 5/15/2021 UTAH STATE 42 ZION BB, St. George, UT
C&J 105 STEVE ARNOLDUS (1971) BROKEN RECORD 5/15/2021 UTAH STATE 42 ZION BB, St. George, UT

TOTAL 194 STEVE ARNOLDUS (1971) BROKEN RECORD 5/15/2021 UTAH STATE 42 ZION BB, St. George, UT

5/13/2024



55

61

67

73

81

89

UTAH STATE WEIGHTLIFTING RECORDS

WT NAME (YOB)
SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH 79 DARREN YAGER (1966)
C&J 102 DARREN YAGER (1966)
TOTAL 181 DARREN YAGER (1966)

SNATCH 85 LEE DRAPER (1960)
C&J 108 LEE DRAPER (1960)
TOTAL 193 LEE DRAPER (1960)

SNATCH 79 WESTON WINEGAR (1966)
C&J 102 WESTON WINEGAR (1966)
TOTAL 181 WESTON WINEGAR (1966)

MASTER MEN 55-59

7/14/2018-4/13/2024

96 SNATCH 94 TOM GREDING (1968)
C&J 115 TOM GREDING (1968)

TOTAL 209 TOM GREDING (1968)

102 SNATCH 96 TOM GREDING (1968)
C&J 116 TOM GREDING (1968)
TOTAL 212 TOM GREDING (1968)

109 SNATCH 46 SPENCER GALT (1960)
C&J 53 SPENCER GALT (1960)
TOTAL 99 SPENCER GALT (1960)

109+ SNATCH

c&J
TOTAL

5/13/2024

CLUB

CATALYST
CATALYST
CATALYST

USA
USA
USA

UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

CA STRENGTH
CA STRENGTH
CA STRENGTH

CA STRENGTH
CA STRENGTH
CA STRENGTH

PRAXIS
PRAXIS
PRAXIS

DATE

4/21/2022
4/21/2022
4/21/2022

8/16-24/2019
8/16-24/2019
8/16-24/2019

4/21/2022
4/21/2022
4/21/2022

5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023

3/16/2023
3/16/2023
3/16/2023

10/26/2019
10/26/2019
10/26/2019

MEET

NATIONAL MASTERS
NATIONAL MASTERS
NATIONAL MASTERS

WORLD MASTERS
WORLD MASTERS
WORLD MASTERS

NATIONAL MASTERS
NATIONAL MASTERS
NATIONAL MASTERS

LEE DRAPER MEMORIAL
LEE DRAPER MEMORIAL
LEE DRAPER MEMORIAL

NATIONAL MASTERS
NATIONAL MASTERS
NATIONAL MASTERS

OCTOBER OPEN
OCTOBER OPEN
OCTOBER OPEN

SITE

Salt Palace, SLC, UT
Salt Palace, SLC, UT
Salt Palace, SLC, UT

Montreal, CAN
Montreal, CAN
Montreal, CAN

SLC, UT
SLC, UT
SLC, UT

CROSSFIT Lehi, UT
CROSSFIT Lehi, UT
CROSSFIT Lehi, UT

Valley Forge, PA
Valley Forge, PA
Valley Forge, PA

Praxis, WVC, UT
Praxis, WVC, UT
Praxis, WVC, UT



55

61

67

73

81

89

96

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

102 SNATCH

c&J
TOTAL

109 SNATCH

c&J
TOTAL

109+ SNATCH

c&J
TOTAL

5/13/2024

UTAH STATE WEIGHTLIFTING RECORDS

WT NAME (YOB)

81 DAN JOHN (1957)
101 DAN JOHN (1957)
182 DAN JOHN (1957)

85 DAN JOHN (1957)
105 DAN JOHN (1957)
190 DAN JOHN (1957)

MASTER MEN 60-64

7/14/2018-4/13/2024

CLuUB

HERCULES
HERCULES
HERCULES

HERCULES
HERCULES
HERCULES

DATE

6/19/2021
6/19/2021
6/19/2021

12/6/2020
12/6/2020
12/6/2020

MEET SITE
PRAXIS CUP WAXMAN GYM, SLC, UT
PRAXIS CUP WAXMAN GYM, SLC, UT
PRAXIS CUP WAXMAN GYM, SLC, UT

UTAH BB WINTER MEET Lehi Crossfit, UT
UTAH BB WINTER MEET Lehi Crossfit, UT
UTAH BB WINTER MEET Lehi Crossfit, UT



55

61

67

73

81

89

96

102

109

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

109+ SNATCH

c&J
TOTAL

5/13/2024

UTAH STATE WEIGHTLIFTING RECORDS

WT NAME (YOB)

75 DAN JOHN (1957)
102 DAN JOHN (1957)
177 DAN JOHN (1957)

70 DAN JOHN (1957)
95 DAN JOHN (1957)
165 DAN JOHN (1957)

MASTER MEN 65-69

7/14/2018-4/13/2024

CLUB

HERCULES
HERCULES
HERCULES

HERCULES
HERCULES
HERCULES

DATE

2/12/2022
2/12/2022
2/12/2022

12/10/2022
12/10/2022
12/10/2022

MEET

PHOENIX OPEN
PHOENIX OPEN
PHOENIX OPEN

UTAH BB WINTER
UTAH BB WINTER
UTAH BB WINTER

SITE

Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ

Crossfit Lehi, UT
Crossfit Lehi, UT
Crossfit Lehi, UT



55

61

67

73

81

89

96

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

SNATCH
c&J
TOTAL

102 SNATCH

c&J
TOTAL

109 SNATCH

c&J
TOTAL

109+ SNATCH

c&J
TOTAL

5/13/2024

UTAH STATE WEIGHTLIFTING RECORDS

WT NAME (YOB)

26
36
62

26
36
62

ROBERT SCHUMACHER (1946)
ROBERT SCHUMACHER (1946)
ROBERT SCHUMACHER (1946)

ROBERT SCHUMACHER (1946)
ROBERT SCHUMACHER (1946)
ROBERT SCHUMACHER (1946)

MASTER MEN 70-74

7/14/2018-4/13/2024

CLUB

PROVEN STRENGTH
PROVEN STRENGTH
PROVEN STRENGTH

PROVEN STRENGTH
PROVEN STRENGTH
PROVEN STRENGTH

DATE MEET

7/20/2019 SUMMER SLANG
7/20/2019 SUMMER SLANG
7/20/2019 SUMMER SLANG

1/12/2019 UTAH STATE 40
1/12/2019 UTAH STATE 40
1/12/2019 UTAH STATE 40

SITE

American Fork, UT
American Fork, UT
American Fork, UT

American Fork, UT
American Fork, UT
American Fork, UT



